market risk for changes in interest rate relates primarily to the Company’s deposits at banks
and loans.

A sensitivity analysis is not performed for interest rate risk as the Company's exposure to
interest-rate risk is minimal at reporting date.

Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s
exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s
operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from
the Company’s accounting currency).

Century Synthetic Fiber Corporation B09a-DN B09-DN

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
as at and for the six-month period ended 30 June 2015

30

26.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Market risk(continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the
USD, EUR exchange rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit
before tax.

VND

Change in USD rate
Effect on

profit before tax

For the six-month period ended 30 June 2015
 +2% (14,995,021,052)
 -2% 14,995,021,052

For the six-month period ended 30 June 2014
 +1% (2,417,630,114)
 -1% 2,417,630,114

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial
instrument or customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to
credit risk from its operating activities (primarily for trade receivables) and from its financing
activities, including deposits with banks.

Trade receivables

Customer credit risk is managed by the Company based on its established policy,
procedures and control relating to customer credit risk management.

Outstanding customer receivables are regularly monitored and any shipments to major